1 www.pericom.com P-0.1 06/27/13
PI5USB1457
COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL
Description
Notebook PCs are used around the world to charge battery-pow-
ered handheld devices such as cell phones and MP3/MP4 players.
Hand-held devices require communication with the notebook
PC before they start to draw current. �is ensures that the hand-

4. Thermal pad soldering area (mesh stencil design is recommended)
13-0126
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description Top Mark
PI5USB1457ZAE ZAE Pb-free & Green, 8-pin TDFN UX
PI5USB1457AZAE ZAE Pb-free & Green, 8-pin TDFN UB
PI5USB1457BZAE ZAE Pb-free & Green, 8-pin TDFN
Notes:
• 吀栀ermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• E = Pb-free and Green
• X su昀케x = Tape/Reel
13-0029
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Pericom:
  PI5USB1457ZAEX  PI5USB1457AZAEX